## **TAINWALA**

Date: 5th January, 2023

To,
The Corporate Relations Department

**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,** 1st Floor, New Trading Wing, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 To, Listing Department The National Stock Exchange Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 507785 NSE Symbol: TAINWALCHM

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed the intimation received from our RTA - Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. providing information regarding loss of share Certificates of the Shareholder of Tainwala Chemicals and Plastics (India) Limited, details of which are given below:

Client Name: Tainwala Chemicals & Plastics (India) Limited

Sr.	Stop	Folio	Name	Certificate	Distinctive	No. of	Reason
No.	Transfer	No.		No.	No.	Shares	
	Date						
1	04.01.2023	0005615	V. S. Sundaraman	66315	8150540 to	50	Lost By
					8150589		Holder

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

However, this is subject to verification of proper papers in this regard from the shareholder to the company.

This is for your information and records.

## FOR TAINWALA CHEMICALS AND PLASTICS (INDIA) LIMITED

SIMRAN R Digitally signed by SIMRAN R MANSUKHA MANSUKHANI Date: 2023.01.05 11:23:29 +05'30'

Simran Mansukhani Director & Chief Financial Officer

DIN: 06500475

## TAINWALA CHEMICALS AND PLASTICS (INDIA) LIMITED

Tainwala House, Road No. 18, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai-93. Tel : 6716 6100 To 199. Works – Plot No.87, Govt. Indl. Estate, Khadoli Village, Silvassa, 396230. Tel : 9574073331 / 957407332



04th January, 2023

To,
Company Secretary
Tainwala Chemicals and Plastics (I) Limited.
'TAINWALA HOUSE'
Road No 18,
MIDC Andheri East,
Mumbai - 400093

Dear Madam,

Sub: Intimation for the loss of share certificate(s) and Issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

With reference to intimation received by the registered shareholder(s)/purchaser that the below mentioned share certificate(s) has/have been lost or misplaced and have received requests for issue of Duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original Share Certificate(s) as mentioned below:

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name of Shareholder	Certificate No.	Distinc	Shares	
				Start	End	
1	0005615	V.S Sundaraman	66315	8150540	8150589	50

You are there requested to inform the Stock Exchanges to kindly display this on their notice board and request the members of the Stock Exchanges to restrain from trading and dealing in shares relating to share certificate(s) referred above. Any claim in respect of aforesaid share certificate(s) should be lodged with us / Company in writing within 07 days from the date of receipt of this letter, failing which we shall proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s) in favor of the applicant.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully

For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

Authorized Signatory.

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368 C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083.

E-mail: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

Tel.: +91 22 4918 6000 Fax: +91 22 4918 6060